refuse and free and clear of any and all other encumbrances. 

5. Provided that the Final Judgment Order has been entered, 

and provided further that each Defendant Tenant has served notice 

as required under paragraph three herein, the Plaintiff shall 

deposit the total amount of Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($715,000.00), without interest, with the Treasurer of DuPage 

County, IJ.linois on or before April 21, 1997. 

6. Defendant Owner and Defendant Tenants may apply to the 

court for withdrawal of their proportionate share of the just 

compensation funds on or after April 24, 1997.

[...]

the terms of this Stipulation and Settlement Agreement. Title to 

the Subject Property, subject to the rights of the Defendant 

(~j Tenants remaining in possession, shall vest in Plaintiff upon 

deposit in full of the entire just compensation amount of Seven 

Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($715,000.00) . Rights of 

Defendant Tenants to possession shall terminate on the date 

possession is surrendered, but no later than June 30, 1997. 

7 . Defendant Owner shall maintain liability/hazard insurance 

on the Subject Property until possession of the entire Subject